
NSHRA Secretaries 2014-2015

State NHSRA Secretary State Country Phone Email

Alabama Dawn Hoagland AL 850-982-7678 dawn@thelazyhfarm.com

Alaska Pascale Dilley 907-398-9193 pascaledilley@gmail.com

Alberta Betty Leischner AB Canada 403-507-2711 betty.ahsra@gmail.com

Arizona Jody Squires 623-330-8411 Jody.Squires@outlook.com

Arkansas Anita Higginbotham 870-364-8623 kerryacres3@windstream.net

Australia Christine Gall 011-61-0498-657-866 nsrasecretary@live.com.au

British Columbia Tracy Stromquist BC Canada bchsrasecretary@live.ca

California Candy Luce 209-847-6819 cluce6066@aol.com

CA - District 1 Jolie Thurston 530-524-5704

CA - District 2 Nikki Roberts CA 707-478-9053 dist2chsra@yahoo.com

CA - District 3 Amy Seifert 209-333-8408 marvel7@sbcglobal.com

CA - District 4 Laura Naccarato CA 831-245-9042 laura@chsra-district-4.com

CA - District 5 DeeAnn Landes

CA - District 6 Monique Smith CA 805-625-0249 jimmynmo@att.net

CA - District 7 Shannon Clay 805.714.0673 chatahclan@aol.com

CA - District 8 Kirat Hatzfeld 949-701-0387 kirat.hatzfeld@skyworksinc.com

CA - District 9 Barb Snowden 661-305-9947 attitudeacres@verizon.net

Colorado Sheri Schlegel CO 970-471-1414 cshsra@gmail.com

Florida Renee Bass 863-441-0025 basscattle@gmail.com

Georgia Leisa Haselrig NC 706-764-2205 georgiahsra@gmail.com

Hawaii Kamuela Bertlemann 808-936-9864 paniolomau@yahoo.com

Idaho Karen Warner 208-313-8013 ihsra.idaho@gmail.com

ID - District 1

ID - District 2

ID - District 3

ID - District 4

ID - District 5

ID - District 6

ID - District 7

ID - District 8

Illinois Elisa Streeter 309-781-5286

Il - District 1 Michele Darby

IL - District 2 Shelly Anderson 217-402-3503

IL - District 3 Gina Hill 618-967-3142



NSHRA Secretaries 2014-2015

State NHSRA Secretary State Country Phone Email

Indiana Karen Owens 812-342-1415 karenowens47201@gmail.com

Iowa Alison Young IA 641-337-5044 iowahighschoolrodeoassociation@yahoo.com

Kansas Suzan Adams KS 785-238-7192 khsrarodeo@gmail.com

Kentucky Kerri Stewart KY 270-985-8736 kerri.stewart66@yahoo.com

Louisiana Stephanie Rodrigue LA 337-540-4623 stephanied.rodrigue@gmail.com

Maitoba Diane Allen 204-467-9903 mhsrasecretary@mts.net

Maryland Sherri Trenary 443-992-2940 sherri@mdhsra.com

Michigan Coral Johnson MI 231-388-0550 coraljohnson5@gmail.com

Minnesota Jodi Oftendahl MN 507-469-5867 jodieoftedahl@hotmail.com

Mississippi Elena Shaw 601-408-4733 elenashaw998@gmail.com

Missouri Kari Mason (660)631-0041   mjhrsecretary@gmail.com

Montana Heidi Picchietti MT 406-726-6477 mhsra@blackfoot.net

Nebraska Becky Dailey NE 308-569-6543 becky.dailey@hotmail.com

Nevada Faye Rivera NV 702-810-8281 fjrivera@mvdsl.com

New Mexico Myra Skinner NM 575-760-8169 nmhsra@gmail.com

New York Lisa Lawliss NY 518-858-8279 llawliss@nycap.rr.com

N. Carolina Michelle Toberer NC 910-848-2746 michelletoberer@centurylink.net

N. Dakota Rochelle Rustad ND 701-212-6232 r_rustad@hotmail.com

Ohio Rita Jarvis 330-337-1634 rjarvis84@gmail.com

Oklahoma Kelli Harmon 405-834-5645 kharmon4@hotmail.com

Ontario Vicki Pilkington ON Canada 519-476-5786 pilkingtonfamily@execulink.com

Oregon Bobbi Aldrich OR 541-546-7007 oregonhsra@gmail.com

Pennsylvania Cathy Dyer 856-297-5716 catdyer@hotmail.com

Saskatchewan Tammy McLeod SK 306-774-6415 t.s.farm@sasktel.net

S. Carolina Laury Wilson SC 864-862-9493

S. Dakota Ann Sundermann SD 605-529-5868 sdhsra@alliancecom.net

Tennessee Vicki Mitchell TN 731-658-5867 rodeosec@yahoo.com

Texas Susan Baldwin 936-590-4447 texashighschoolrodeo@gmail.com

TX - District 1 Mikey Jo Duggan TX 806-655-9910 tri-statehsrodeo@att.net

TX - District 2 Jody McElroy TX 432-940-0385 secretary@thsra2.com

TX - District 3 Kelley Williams TX 817-706-8236 kelley.williams@thsra3.com

TX - District 4 Julie White TX 903-737-7750 thsra4@yahoo.com

TX - District 5 Phillis Arceneaux 409-656-8088 regionvsecretary@gmail.com

TX - District 6 Laura Goodman lgoodman4206@gmail.com
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TX - District 7 Anne Dollery TX 979-412-2551 adollery@aol.com

TX - District 8 Nena Boettcher TX 281-468-8973 region8thsra@gmail.com

TX - District 9 Kim Ackel TX 409-781-3902 kimackel@thsra9.com

TX - District 10 Angelia Cudd 254-394-3888 cuddranch@yahoo.com

Utah Wendy Dahl UT 801-475-1854 dahlpad21@gmail.com

Virginia Dana Murrell VA 571-232-9611 vjra2013@gmail.com

Washington Roni Diefenbach WA 509-322-6266 roniholder@hotmail.com

West Virginia Claudette Eastridge WV 304-575-8758 claudette_eastridge@yahoo.com

Wisconsin Ginny Henneberry IA 563-599-0782 genesisb@bermardtel.com

Wyoming Shelly Thompson NE 308-430-0248 thompsons@bbc.net


